

Superintendent/President Tenure and Transition Calendar 2007-2014

May 2007	Board of Trustees selects Dr. Ted Martinez, Jr. as The College's eighth permanent Superintendent/President
July 2007	Dr. Ted Martinez, Jr. begins his term as Superintendent/President
April 2012	Dr. Ted Martinez, Jr. announces retirement effective June 30, 2012
May 2012	Board of Trustees appoints Vice President of Finance and Business Teresa Dreyfuss as Interim Superintendent/President. Ms. Dreyfuss appointed to serve in interim capacity for one year.
June 2012	Dr. Ted Martinez, Jr. retires from Rio Hondo College
July 2012	Ms. Teresa Dreyfuss begins her term as Interim Superintendent/President
Sept 2012	Board of Trustees begins nationwide search process for candidates
May 2013	Board of Trustees selects Ms. Dreyfuss as the College's ninth permanent Superintendent/President after an eight-month search process
July 2013	Ms. Teresa Dreyfuss begins her term as Superintendent/President